# **Press Release**

19 December 2024 15:35:00 CET



# Invitation to investor meeting on January 8

On Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 14:00 CET, Thule Group will host a conference call with a web presentation. The purpose of the call is to provide investors with a brief update and an opportunity to ask questions before Thule Group enters its silent period. The full-year results will be published on February 7.

CEO and President Mattias Ankarberg and CFO Toby Lawton will start with a short presentation. A Q&A session will follow the presentation. The meeting will be held in English.

#### Date and time

Thursday, January 8, 2025, at 14.00 (CET).

### Access to web presentation

https://www.investis-live.com/thule-group/675aee6c83fc4b000e12f97d/nwyt

#### Conference call

From Sweden +46 10 884 80 16
From the United Kingdom +44 20 3936 2999
From the United States +1 646 233 4753
Link to global dial-in numbers >>

The access code 467409 should be used to access the conference.

## Questions during the conference call:

Press \*1 to ask a question, \*2 to withdraw your question, or \*0 for operator assistance.

The presentation will be published on Thule Group's website in conjunction with the conference call, and a recording of the web meeting will be available on the site later the same day.

#### Contact

#### Catharina Paulcén

SVP Corporate Communications and Investor Relations

Phone: +46 73 665 45 74

Email: Catharina.Paulcen@thule.com

# **Press Release**

19 December 2024 15:35:00 CET



#### **About Thule Group**

Thule Group is a global sports and outdoor company. We offer high-quality products with smart features and a sustainable design that make it easy for people across the globe to live an active life. Under the motto *Active Life, Simplified* — and with a focus on consumer-driven innovation and long-term sustainability — we develop, manufacture and market products within the product categories **Sport&Cargo Carriers** (roof racks, roof boxes and carriers for transporting cycling, water and winter sports equipment, and rooftop tents mounted on a car), **Juvenile & Pet Products** (car seats, strollers, bike trailers, child bike seats and dog transport), **RV Products** (awnings, bike carriers and tents for RVs and caravans) and **Packs, Bags & Luggage** (hiking backpacks, luggage and camera bags).

Thule Group has about 2,600 employees at nine production facilities and 35 sales offices worldwide. The Group's products are sold in 138 markets and in 2023, sales amounted to SEK 9.1 billion. www.thulegroup.com

#### **Attachments**

Invitation to investor meeting on January 8